Driving Efficiency
Empowering Industries
Sanan Semiconductor
2025 Product
Brochure
The device parameters, reference designs, and selection methods covered in this manual are for reference only. Please
refer to the official website and validate circuit performance within the actual application when designing-in any
products. Sanan Semiconductor owns the copyright of all the information in this manual. No unauthorized enterprise

14 SDS065J006C4 Device 650V 6A G4 TO220-2L Industry MP
15 SDS065J006D3 Device 650V 6A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
16 SDS065J006D4 Device 650V 6A G4 TO252-2L Industry MP
17 SDS065J006E3 Device 650V 6A G3 TO263-2L Industry MP
18 SDS065J006N4 Device 650V 6A G4 TO220N-2L Industry MP
19 SDS065J006S3 Device 650V 6A G3 DFN8 x 8-4L Industry MP
20 ADS065J008B3 Bare die 650V 8A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
21 SDS065J008B3 Bare die 650V 8A G3 Bare die Industry MP
22 SDS065J008B4 Bare die 650V 8A G4 Bare die Industry MP
23 SDS065J008C3 Device 650V 8A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
24 SDS065J008D3 Device 650V 8A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
25 SDS065J008D4 Device 650V 8A G4 TO252-2L Industry MP
26 SDS065J008E3 Device 650V 8A G3 TO263-2L Industry MP
27 SDS065J008N3 Device 650V 8A G3 TO220N-2L Industry MP
28 SDS065J008S3 Device 650V 8A G3 DFN8 x 8-4L Industry MP
29 ADS065J010B3 Bare die 650V 10A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
30 ADS065J010B4 Bare die 650V 10A G4 Bare die Automotive MP
31 SDS065J010B3 Bare die 650V 10A G3 Bare die Industry MP
32 SDS065J010B4 Bare die 650V 10A G4 Bare die Industry MP
33 SDS065J010C3 Device 650V 10A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
34 SDS065J010C4 Device 650V 10A G4 TO220-2L Industry MP
35 SDS065J010D3 Device 650V 10A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
36 SDS065J010E3 Device 650V 10A G3 TO263-2L Industry MP
37 SDS065J010N3 Device 650V 10A G3 TO220N-2L Industry MP
VRRM I F
38 SDS065J010N4 Device 650V 10A G4 TO220N-2L Industry Samp.
39 SDS065J010S3 Device 650V 10A G3 DFN8 x 8-4L Industry MP
40 ADS065J010V4 Device 650V 10A G4 SAPKG Automotive Samp.
41 ADS065J012B3 Bare die 650V 12A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
42 SDS065J012B3 Bare die 650V 12A G3 Bare die Industry MP
43 SDS065J012C3 Device 650V 12A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
44 SDS065J012N3 Device 650V 12A G3 TO220N-2L Industry MP
45 SDS065J012S3 Device 650V 12A G3 DFN8 x 8-4L Industry MP
46 SDS065J016B3 Bare die 650V 16A G3 Bare die Industry MP
47 SDS065J016C3 Device 650V 16A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
48 SDS065J016F3 Device 650V 16A G3 TO220F-2L Industry MP
49 ADS065J016G3 Device 650V 16A G3 TO247-3L Automotive MP
50 SDS065J016G3 Device 650V 16A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
51 SDS065J016H3 Device 650V 16A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
52 ADS065J020B3 Bare die 650V 20A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
53 SDS065J020B3 Bare die 650V 20A G3 Bare die Industry MP
54 SDS065J020B4 Bare die 650V 20A G4 Bare die Industry MP
55 ADS065J020C3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO220-2L Automotive MP
56 SDS065J020C3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
57 ADS065J020D3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO252-2L Automotive MP
58 SDS065J020D3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
59 ADS065J020E3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO263-2L Automotive MP
60 SDS065J020F4 Device 650V 20A G4 TO220F-2L Industry Samp.
61 ADS065J020G3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO247-3L Automotive MP
62 SDS065J020G3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
63 ADS065J020H3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO247-2L Automotive MP
64 SDS065J020H3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
65 SDS065J020W3 Device 650V 20A G3 TO3PF-3L Industry MP
66 SDS065J020W4 Device 650V 20A G4 TO-3PF Industry Samp.
67 SDS065J030B3 Bare die 650V 30A G3 Bare die Industry MP
68 SDS065J030G3 Device 650V 30A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
69 SDS065J030H3 Device 650V 30A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
70 ADS065J040B3 Bare die 650V 40A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
71 SDS065J040B3 Bare die 650V 40A G3 Bare die Industry MP
72 ADS065J040G3 Device 650V 40A G3 TO247-3L Automotive MP
73 SDS065J040G3 Device 650V 40A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
74 SDS065J040H3 Device 650V 40A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
PRODUCTS PRODUCTS
SiC SBD product list
No.# Prod PN Type Gen PKG Grade Status
- 15 - - 16 -
VRRM I F No.# Prod PN Type Gen PKG Grade StatusVRRM I F
75 SDS065J050B3 Bare die 650V 50A G3 Bare die Industry MP
76 SDS065J050E3 Device 650V 50A G3 TO263-2L Industry MP
77 SDS065J050H3 Device 650V 50A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
78 ADS120J001B3 Bare die 1200V 1A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
79 ADS12B3 Device 1200V 1A G3 SMBF Automotive MP
80 SDS120J002B3 Bare die 1200V 2A G3 Bare die Industry MP
81 SDS120J002C3 Device 1200V 2A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
82 SDS120J002D3 Device 1200V 2A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
83 SDS120J003B3 Bare die 1200V 3A G3 Bare die Industry MP
84 SDS120J003D3 Device 1200V 3A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
85 ADS120J005B3 Bare die 1200V 5A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
86 SDS120J005B3 Bare die 1200V 5A G3 Bare die Industry MP
87 SDS120J005C3 Device 1200V 5A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
88 ADS120J005D3 Device 1200V 5A G3 TO252-2L Automotive MP
89 SDS120J005D3 Device 1200V 5A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
90 SDS120J010B3 Bare die 1200V 10A G3 Bare die Industry MP
91 SDS120J010B5 Bare die 1200V 10A G5 Bare die Industry MP
92 SDS120J010C3 Device 1200V 10A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
93 SDS120J010C5 Device 1200V 10A G5 TO220-2L Industry MP
94 SDS120J010D3 Device 1200V 10A G3 TO252-2L Industry MP
95 SDS120J010E3 Device 1200V 10A G3 TO263-2L Industry MP
96 SDS120J010G3 Device 1200V 10A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
97 SDS120J010H3 Device 1200V 10A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
98 SDS120J015B3 Bare die 1200V 15A G3 Bare die Industry MP
99 SDS120J015B5 Bare die 1200V 15A G5 Bare die Industry MP
100 SDS120J015C3 Device 1200V 15A G3 TO220-2L Industry MP
101 SDS120J015H3 Device 1200V 15A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
102 SDS120J015H5 Device 1200V 15A G5 TO247-2L Industry MP
103 ADS120J020B3 Bare die 1200V 20A G3 Bare die Automotive MP
104 SDS120J020B3 Bare die 1200V 20A G3 Bare die Industry MP
105 SDS120J020B5 Bare die 1200V 20A G5 Bare die Industry MP
106 ADS120J020C3 Device 1200V 20A G3 TO220-2L Automotive MP
107 SDS120J020C5 Device 1200V 20A G5 TO220-2L Industry Samp.
108 SDS120J020E5 Device 1200V 20A G5 TO263-2L Industry MP
109 SDS120J020G3 Device 1200V 20A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
110 SDS120J020G5 Device 1200V 20A G5 TO247-3L Industry MP
111 ADS120J020H3 Device 1200V 20A G3 TO247-2L Automotive MP
112 SDS120J020H3 Device 1200V 20A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
113 SDS120J020H5 Device 1200V 20A G5 TO247-2L Industry MP
114 SDS120J027B3 Bare die 1200V 27A G3 Bare die Industry MP
115 SDS120J027H3 Device 1200V 27A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
116 SDS120J030B3 Bare die 1200V 30A G3 Bare die Industry MP
117 SDS120J030B5 Bare die 1200V 30A G5 Bare die Industry MP
118 SDS120J030G3 Device 1200V 30A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
119 SDS120J030G5 Device 1200V 30A G5 TO247-3L Industry MP
120 SDS120J030H3 Device 1200V 30A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
121 SDS120J030H5 Device 1200V 30A G5 TO247-2L Industry MP
122 SDS120J040B3 Bare die 1200V 40A G3 Bare die Industry MP
123 SDS120J040B5 Bare die 1200V 40A G5 Bare die Industry MP
124 SDS120J040G3 Device 1200V 40A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
125 SDS120J040G5 Device 1200V 40A G5 TO247-3L Industry MP
126 SDS120J040H3 Device 1200V 40A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
127 SDS120J040H5 Device 1200V 40A G5 TO247-2L Industry MP
128 SDS120J040J5 Device 1200V 40A G5 TO247-2L Industry MP
129 SDS120J050B3 Bare die 1200V 50A G3 Bare die Industry MP
130 SDS120J050B5 Bare die 1200V 50A G5 Bare die Industry Samp.
131 SDS120J050H3 Device 1200V 50A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
132 SDS120J050H5 Device 1200V 50A G5 TO247-2L Industry Samp.
133 ADS120J050V3 Device 1200V 50A G3 SAPKG Automotive Samp.
134 SDS120J060B3 Bare die 1200V 60A G3 Bare die Industry MP
135 SDS120J060B5 Bare die 1200V 60A G5 Bare die Industry Samp.
136 SDS120J060G3 Device 1200V 60A G3 TO247-3L Industry MP
137 SDS120J060H3 Device 1200V 60A G3 TO247-2L Industry MP
138 SDS120J060H5 Device 1200V 60A G5 TO247-2L Industry Samp.
139 SDS120J060J5 Device 1200V 60A G5 TO247-2L Industry Samp.
140 SDS170J025B5 Bare die 1700V 25A G5 Bare die Industry MP
141 SDS170J025H5 Device 1700V 25A G5 TO247-2L Industry MP
142 SDS170J050B5 Bare die 1700V 50A G5 Bare die Industry Samp.
143 SDS170J050H5 Device 1700V 50A G5 TO247-2L Industry Samp.
144 SDS200J020B5 Bare die 2000V 20A G5 Bare die Industry Samp.
145 SDS200J020H5 Device 2000V 20A G5 TO247-2L Industry Samp.
146 SDS200J040B5 Bare die 2000V 40A G5 Bare die Industry Samp.
147 SDS200J040H5 Device 2000V 40A G5 TO247-2L Industry Samp.
PRODUCTS PRODUCTS
- 17 - - 18 -
SiC Module product list
No.# Prod PN Type Gen PKG Grade Status
1 SLS065J100A Module 650V 100Ax2 G3 SOT-227 Industry MP
2 SLS120J060A Module 1200V 60Ax2 G3 SOT-227 Industry MP
3 SLS120J080A Module 1200V 80Ax2 G3 SOT-227 Industry MP
4 SLS120J100A Module 1200V 100Ax2 G3 SOT-227 Industry MP
VRRM I F
SiC MOSFET product list
VDSS VDSSRDS(ON) RDS(ON)
No.# Prod PN Type Gen PKG Grade Status
GaN HEMT product list
VDSS R DS(ON)
No.# Prod PN Type Gen PKG Grade Status
1 SMS0650027B Bare die 650V 27mΩ G1 Bare die Industry Samp.
2 SMS0650027M Device 650V 27mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry Samp.
3 AMS0650027V Device 650V 27mΩ G1 SAPKG-9L Automotive Samp.
4 AMS0650035B Bare die 650V 35mΩ G1 Bare die Automotive Samp.
5 AMS0650035M Device 650V 35mΩ G1 TO247-4L Automotive Samp.
6 AMS0650035V Device 650V 35mΩ G1 SAPKG-9L Automotive Samp.
7 AMS0650050B Bare die 650V 50mΩ G1 Bare die Automotive MP
8 AMS0650050M Device 650V 50mΩ G1 TO247-4L Automotive MP
9 AMS0650050P Device 650V 50mΩ G1 TO263-7L Automotive Samp.
10 AMS0650050V Device 650V 50mΩ G1 SAPKG-9L Automotive Samp.
11 SMS0650065B Bare die 650V 65mΩ G1 Bare die Industry Samp.
12 SMS0650065M Device 650V 65mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry Samp.
13 SMS0750011B Bare die 750V 11mΩ G1 Bare die Industry Samp.
14 SMS0750011M Device 750V 11mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry Samp.
15 AMS0900015B Bare die 900V 15mΩ G1 Bare die Automotive Samp.
16 AMS0900015M Device 900V 15mΩ G1 TO247-4L Automotive Samp.
17 AMS0900015V Device 900V 15mΩ G1 SAPKG-9L Automotive Samp.
18 SMS1200008X Device 1200V 8mΩ G1 TO247-4L Plus Industry Samp.
19 AMS1200013B3 Bare die 1200V 13mΩ G3 Bare die Automotive Samp.
20 AMS1200016B Bare die 1200V 16mΩ G1 Bare die Automotive MP
21 SMS1200016M Device 1200V 16mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry MP
22 SMS1200016MA Device 1200V 16mΩ G1 TO247-4LA Industry Samp.
23 AMS1200018B Bare die 1200V 18mΩ G1 Bare die Automotive MP
24 SMS1200018M Device 1200V 18mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry Samp.
25 SMS1200018MA Device 1200V 18mΩ G1 TO247-4LA Industry Samp.
26 SMS1200020B Bare die 1200V 20mΩ G1 Bare die Industry MP
27 SMS1200020M Device 1200V 20mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry MP
28 AMS1200032B Bare die 1200V 32mΩ G1 Bare die Automotive Samp.
29 SMS1200032B Bare die 1200V 32mΩ G1 Bare die Industry MP
30 AMS1200032B2 Bare die 1200V 32mΩ G2 Bare die Automotive Samp.
31 SMS1200032B2 Bare die 1200V 32mΩ G2 Bare die Industry Samp.
32 AMS1200032M Device 1200V 32mΩ G1 TO247-4L Automotive Samp.
33 SMS1200032M Device 1200V 32mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry MP
34 AMS1200032M2 Device 1200V 32mΩ G2 TO247-4L Automotive Samp.
35 SMS1200032M2 Device 1200V 32mΩ G2 TO247-4L Industry Samp.
36 SMS1200032MA Device 1200V 32mΩ G1 TO247-4LA Industry Samp.
37 AMS1200032V Device 1200V 32mΩ G1 SAPKG-9L Automotive Samp.
No.# Prod PN Type Gen PKG Grade Status
38 AMS1200040B2 Bare die 1200V 40mΩ G2 Bare die Automotive Samp.
39 SMS1200040B2 Bare die 1200V 40mΩ G2 Bare die Industry Samp.
40 AMS1200040M2 Device 1200V 40mΩ G2 TO247-4L Automotive Samp.
41 SMS1200040M2 Device 1200V 40mΩ G2 TO247-4L Industry Samp.
42 AMS1200075B Bare die 1200V 75mΩ G1 Bare die Automotive MP
43 AMS1200075K Device 1200V 75mΩ G1 TO247-3L Automotive Samp.
44 AMS1200075M Device 1200V 75mΩ G1 TO247-4L Automotive MP
45 SMS1200075M Device 1200V 75mΩ G1 TO247-4L Industry Samp.
46 AMS1200075P Device 1200V 75mΩ G1 TO263-7L Automotive Samp.
47 AMS1200075V Device 1200V 75mΩ G1 SAPKG-9L Automotive Samp.
48 SMS1701000B Bare die 1700V 1000mΩ G1 Bare die Industry MP
49 AMS1701000K Device 1700V 1000mΩ G1 TO247-3L Automotive Samp.
50 SMS1701000K Device 1700V 1000mΩ G1 TO247-3L Industry MP
51 SMS1701000P Device 1700V 1000mΩ G1 TO263-7L Industry Samp.
1 SMG0650030Y Device 650V 30mΩ G1 TOLL Industry Samp.
2 SMG0650050Y Device 650V 50mΩ G1 TOLL Industry Samp.
3 SMG0650125B3 Bare die 650V 125mΩ G3 Bare die Consumer Samp.
4 SMG0650125S3 Device 650V 125mΩ G3 DFN8 x 8-8L Consumer Samp.
5 SMG0650170B3 Bare die 650V 170mΩ G3 Bare die Consumer Samp.
6 SMG0650170S3 Device 650V 170mΩ G3 DFN8 x 8-8L Consumer Samp.
7 SMG0650240B3 Bare die 650V 240mΩ G3 Bare die Consumer Samp.
8 SMG0650240S3 Device 650V 240mΩ G3 DFN5 x 6-8L Consumer Samp.
PRODUCTS PRODUCTS
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS
Automotive - EV Powertrain
Topology Diagrams

Motor
SiC MOS 1200V
13mΩ Bare die AMS1200013B3
16mΩ Bare die AMS1200016B
18mΩ Bare die AMS1200018B
Topology Diagrams
Staggered Totem Poles + CLLC
SiC MOS 1200V
32mΩ TO247-4L AMS1200032M
75mΩ TO247-3L AMS1200075K
75mΩ TO247-4L AMS1200075M
75mΩ TO263-7L AMS1200075P
SiC SBD 650V
10A Bare die ADS065J010B3
20A Bare die ADS065J020B3
30A Bare die ADS065J030B3
20A TO220-2L ADS065J020C3
20A TO247-2L ADS065J020H3
16A TO247-3L ADS065J016G3
20A TO247-3L ADS065J020G3

40A TO247-2L SDS120J040H5
40A TO247-3L SDS120J040G5
SiC SBD 1700V
25A Bare die SDS170J025B5
25A TO247-2L SDS170J025H5
SiC SBD 2000V
20A TO247-2L SDS200J020H5
40A TO247-2L SDS200J040H5
Topology Diagrams
PFC PFC+LLC
Industrial - Server Power Supply
System Advantages
Recommended Products
- 23 - - 24 -
SiC MOS 650V
50mΩ TOLL SMS0650050Y
SiC MOS 1200V
20mΩ TO247-4L SMS1200020M
32mΩ TO247-4L SMS1200032M
40mΩ TO247-4L SMS1200040M2